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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 7.31 

 27.21 

 39.03 

 100.00 

 114,942,482 

 31,767,303 

 118,219,118 

 169,568,976 

 434,497,879 

 2,178,257 

 3,458,899 

 6,698,908 

 2,846,194 

 112,764,225 

 2,178,257 

 28,308,404 

 3,458,899 

 111,520,210 

 6,698,908 

 166,722,782 

 2,846,194  4,974,008.63 

 20,106,767.51 

 11,707,011.64 

 12,501,415.55 

 6,068,984.19 

 3,719,724.29 

 2,623,440.67 

 3,608,064.89 

$14,027,869.58 

$1.7476 

$12.06 

$1.7476 

$11.21 

$1.7546 

$13.14 

$1.6564 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 112,764,225 

 28,308,404 

 111,520,210 

 166,722,782 

 26.89 

 6.75 

 26.60 

 39.76 

 100.00 

 14.35 

 22.78 

 44.12 

 18.75 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$79,337,286.95 

BFAT

POUNDS

 419,315,621  15,182,258 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $12.44 

 15,182,258  419,315,621 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 26.45 

Inventory - Class III  321,676  9,041 ($2,956.63)

($2,956.63)Total Inventory  321,676  9,041 

Class I Other Source Fluid $19,237.69  130,061  1 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(26,408,021.30)

 193,617.88 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 15.00 

$18.30 

$0.04176815 

$1.7394 

$12.65 

$53,235,073.46 

$175,194.70 

$12.69176815  419,445,682  15,182,259 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 95,908.87 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$12.65   x  .965  + $1.7394 x 3.5 )(

Released: April 10, 2013 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


