## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

Released:

April 10, 2013

% UTILIZATION

## **COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE**

% SKIM

<u>SKIM</u>

% BFAT

PRODUCT

March 2013

**BUTTERFAT** 

		PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		26.45 %	114,942,482	26.89 %	112,764,22	5 14.35 %	2,178,257
Producer Milk - Class II		7.31 %	31,767,303	6.75 %	28,308,40	4 22.78 %	3,458,899
Producer Milk - Class III		27.21 %	118,219,118	26.60 %	111,520,21	0 44.12 %	6,698,908
Producer Milk - Class IV		39.03 %	169,568,976	39.76 %	166,722,78	2 18.75 %	2,846,194
Total Producer Receipts 100.0		100.00 %	434,497,879	100.00 %	419,315,62	1 100.00 %	15,182,258
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		112,764,225	5		\$12.44 /cwt	\$14,027,869.58
	Butterfat			2	2,178,257	\$1.6564 /lb	3,608,064.89
	Class I Differentia	al at Location					2,623,440.67
Class II	Skim Milk		28,308,404	1		\$13.14 /cwt	3,719,724.29
	Butterfat			3	3,458,899	\$1.7546 /lb	6,068,984.19
Class III	Skim Milk		111,520,210	)		\$11.21 /cwt	12,501,415.55
	Butterfat			6	6,698,908	\$1.7476 /lb	11,707,011.64
Class IV	Skim Milk		166,722,782	2		\$12.06 /cwt	20,106,767.51
	Butterfat			2	2,846,194	\$1.7476 /lb	4,974,008.63
Classified Value		419,315,621	1	5,182,258		\$79,337,286.95	
Inventory - Class III			321,676	6	9,041		(\$2,956.63)
Total Inventory			321,676	<del></del>	9,041	•	(\$2,956.63)
Class I Other Source Fluid			130,061	1	1		\$19,237.69
Location Adjustments						95,908.87	
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						193,617.88	
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(26,408,021.30)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			419,445,682	2 1	5, <b>182,259</b> \$12	2.69176815 /cwt	\$53,235,073.46
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.	04176815 /cwt	\$175,194.70
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)					\$12	2.65 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price					\$1.	7394 /lb	
Uniform	n Price (Maricopa C	County, AZ)	(\$12.65 x .96	5 + \$1.7394	x 3.5) \$18	3.30 /cwt	
Estimated	d Market Wide Utiliza	ation in Class I					
Skim Percentage			29.00 %				
Butterfat	Percentage		15.00 <sup>%</sup>				

William A. Wise, Market Administrator